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  Overall Prior Authorization Statistics 
Total Initial Prior Authorization Requests 35097 

Total Approved 20786 

Total Denied 14114 

Total Pending 197 

Denial Rate (%) 40% 

Average Time between Submission and Decision 0.27 

Appeals 1430 

Appeals Approved 841 

Appeals Denied 577 

Appeals Pending 12 

Appeal Denial Rate (%) 40% 

Average Time between Submission and Decision for Appeals 4.18 



  
 

  

 

 

  
 

  

 
 

   Top 10 Specialties Ranked by Count of Prior Authorization: 

Requests 

Rank by 
Count Healthcare Provider Specialty Taxonomy Code Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 Unspecified 31661 20668 10797 196 0.21 
2 Internal Medicine 207R00000X 719 8 711 0 0.75 
3 Family Medicine, MD 207Q00000X 714 9 705 0 0.7 
4 Allergy and Immunology 207K00000X 235 9 226 0 0.74 

5 
Endocrinology Diabetes & 
Metabolism 207RE0101X 232 12 220 0 0.92 

6 Family Medicine, DO 207Q00000X 118 1 117 0 0.77 
7 General Practice 208D00000X 115 2 113 0 0.8 
8 Pediatrics 208000000X 85 3 82 0 0.77 
9 Dermatology 207N00000X 84 7 77 0 1.21 

10 Rheumatology 207RR0500X 27 10 17 0 1.63 

Approvals 

Rank by 
Count Healthcare Provider Specialty Taxonomy Code Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 Unspecified 31661 20668 10797 196 0.21 

2 
Endocrinology Diabetes & 
Metabolism 207RE0101X 232 12 220 0 0.92 

3 Rheumatology 207RR0500X 27 10 17 0 1.63 
4 Family Medicine, MD 207Q00000X 714 9 705 0 0.7 
5 Allergy and Immunology 207K00000X 235 9 226 0 0.74 
6 Internal Medicine 207R00000X 719 8 711 0 0.75 
7 Dermatology 207N00000X 84 7 77 0 1.21 
8 Pediatrics 208000000X 85 3 82 0 0.77 
9 General Practice 208D00000X 115 2 113 0 0.8 

10 Family Medicine, DO 207Q00000X 118 1 117 0 0.77 



  
 

  

 

 

   Top 10 Specialties Ranked by Count of Prior Authorization: 
Denials 

Rank by 
Count Healthcare Provider Specialty Taxonomy Code Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 Unspecified 31661 20668 10797 196 0.21 
2 Internal Medicine 207R00000X 719 8 711 0 0.75 
3 Family Medicine, MD 207Q00000X 714 9 705 0 0.7 
4 Allergy and Immunology 207K00000X 235 9 226 0 0.74 

5 
Endocrinology Diabetes & 
Metabolism 207RE0101X 232 12 220 0 0.92 

6 Family Medicine, DO 207Q00000X 118 1 117 0 0.77 
7 General Practice 208D00000X 115 2 113 0 0.8 
8 Pediatrics 208000000X 85 3 82 0 0.77 
9 Dermatology 207N00000X 84 7 77 0 1.21 

10 Rheumatology 207RR0500X 27 10 17 0 1.63 



  
  

  
  

Top 10  Medications by Count  of Prior Authorization: 

Requests 

Rank by Count Medication NDC Requests Approved Denied Pending 
Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 WEGOVY 00169452514 2755 2051 696 8 0.19 
2 ZEPBOUND 00002250680 2749 1408 1321 20 0.24 
3 WEGOVY 00169452414 757 592 161 4 0.29 
4 PHENTERMINE 10702002501 725 264 459 2 0.21 
5 MOUNJARO 00002150680 668 304 362 2 0.28 
6 WEGOVY 00169450514 649 479 168 2 0.25 
7 ZEPBOUND 00002249580 648 191 451 6 0.35 
8 ZEPBOUND 00002248480 541 153 388 0 0.4 
9 WEGOVY 00169451714 462 359 103 0 0.21 

10 WEGOVY 00169450114 460 352 107 1 0.3 

Approvals 

Rank by Count Medication NDC Requests Approved Denied Pending 
Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 WEGOVY 00169452514 2755 2051 696 8 0.19 
2 ZEPBOUND 00002250680 2749 1408 1321 20 0.24 
3 WEGOVY 00169452414 757 592 161 4 0.29 
4 WEGOVY 00169450514 649 479 168 2 0.25 
5 WEGOVY 00169451714 462 359 103 0 0.21 
6 WEGOVY 00169450114 460 352 107 1 0.3 
7 MOUNJARO 00002150680 668 304 362 2 0.28 
8 OMEPRAZOLE 68462039710 312 301 11 0 0.02 
9 EMGALITY 00002143611 275 268 5 2 0.02 

10 PHENTERMINE 10702002501 725 264 459 2 0.21 



  
  

  Top 10 Medications by Count of Prior Authorization: 
Denials 

Rank by Count Medication NDC Requests Approved Denied Pending 
Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 ZEPBOUND 00002250680 2749 1408 1321 20 0.24 
2 WEGOVY 00169452514 2755 2051 696 8 0.19 
3 PHENTERMINE 10702002501 725 264 459 2 0.21 
4 ZEPBOUND 00002249580 648 191 451 6 0.35 
5 ALBUTEROL 66993001968 433 12 414 7 0.31 
6 ZEPBOUND 00002248480 541 153 388 0 0.4 
7 MOUNJARO 00002150680 668 304 362 2 0.28 
8 ZEPBOUND 00002247180 455 121 333 1 0.43 
9 ZEPBOUND 00002245780 379 97 282 0 0.53 

10 OZEMPIC 00169418113 423 178 244 1 0.15 



    
 

  

    
 

  

Top 10  Diagnostic  Tests by Count  of Prior Authorization: 

Requests 

Rank by 
Count 

Diagnostic Test or 
Procedure Procedure Code 

Code  Type  (CPT,  
DRG,…) Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 N/A 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Approvals 

Rank by 
Count 

Diagnostic Test or 
Procedure Procedure Code 

Code  Type  (CPT,  
DRG,…) Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 N/A 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 



    
 

  

   Top 10 Diagnostic Tests by Count of Prior Authorization: 
Denials 

Rank by 
Count 

Diagnostic Test or 
Procedure Procedure Code 

Code  Type  (CPT,  
DRG,…) Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 N/A 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 



  

  

Top 10  Indications by Count  of Prior Authorization: 
(A medical indication is a condition, sign, or symptom indicating the need for care.) 

Requests 
Rank  by  
Count Medical Indication Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 Obesity, unspecified 2694 1560 1125 9 0.23 
2 Morbid (severe) obesity due to excess calories 2460 1413 1039 8 0.23 
3 Type 2 diabetes mellitus without complications 1376 739 632 5 0.24 

4 Gastro-esophageal reflux disease without esophagitis 1352 1225 126 1 0.11 
5 Obesity, class 1 951 530 418 3 0.26 
6 Obstructive sleep apnea (adult) (pediatric) 932 375 554 3 0.39 
7 Obesity, class 3 808 450 355 3 0.26 
8 Obesity, class 2 730 412 314 4 0.28 
9 Acne vulgaris 717 495 217 5 0.16 

10 Type 2 diabetes mellitus with hyperglycemia 692 317 371 4 0.23 

Approvals 
Rank  by  
Count Medical Indication Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 Obesity, unspecified 2694 1560 1125 9 0.23 
2 Morbid (severe) obesity due to excess calories 2460 1413 1039 8 0.23 

3 Gastro-esophageal reflux disease without esophagitis 1352 1225 126 1 0.11 
4 Type 2 diabetes mellitus without complications 1376 739 632 5 0.24 
5 Obesity, class 1 951 530 418 3 0.26 
6 Acne vulgaris 717 495 217 5 0.16 
7 Obesity, class 3 808 450 355 3 0.26 
8 Obesity, class 2 730 412 314 4 0.28 
9 Obstructive sleep apnea (adult) (pediatric) 932 375 554 3 0.39 

10 Overweight 686 344 340 2 0.2 



  

  Top 10 Indications by Count of Prior Authorization: 
(A medical indication is a condition, sign, or symptom indicating the need for care.) 

Denials 
Rank  by  
Count Medical Indication Requests Approved Denied Pending 

Average Days to 
Initial Decision 

1 Obesity, unspecified 2694 1560 1125 9 0.23 
2 Morbid (severe) obesity due to excess calories 2460 1413 1039 8 0.23 
3 Type 2 diabetes mellitus without complications 1376 739 632 5 0.24 
4 Obstructive sleep apnea (adult) (pediatric) 932 375 554 3 0.39 
5 Obesity, class 1 951 530 418 3 0.26 
6 Type 2 diabetes mellitus with hyperglycemia 692 317 371 4 0.23 
7 Obesity, class 3 808 450 355 3 0.26 
8 Overweight 686 344 340 2 0.2 
9 Obesity, class 2 730 412 314 4 0.28 

10 Acne vulgaris 717 495 217 5 0.16 



  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
 

   

 

Top 10  Reasons for Denial by  Count  of Prior Authorizations Denied: 

Rank  by  Count 
Reason for 
Denial Denials Appeals 

Appeals 
Approved 

Appeals 
Denied 

Appeals 
Pending 

Average Days for 
a Decision upon 
Appeal 

1 
Does not meet 
clinical criteria 14114 1430 841 577 12 4.18 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
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